those concerns and draft something for the Parks Board to review and approve then bring
it all to Council for their approval. 

P-25 800 MHZ Radio Purchase
Mr. McGlone discussed this need due to the Issue 12 failing in 2014 and that would have
paid $484,000.00 for our share of a total of what he believed was one-hundred-fifteen
(115) radios. From what we are hearing from Summit County; this issue will not be back
on the ballot in the near future and we need to replace the radios by the end of 2019 but
will be good until 2032. Mr. Pry-Summit County Executive has approached Motorola for